284
E
5.
61
6.
3/
10
.1

for continuous operation
MODEL CODE
(also order example)
Coupling B 24 24H7 / 20H7
Gear coupling
Coupling size
Version of motor hub
24H7 = cylindrical bore with key to DIN 6885
Version of pump hub
20H7 = cylindrical bore with key to DIN 6885
22.2F = 22.2 Code F (7/8") imperial bore*
B17/TN2A = tapered bore*
* see tables under flexible drive couplings
DIMENSIONS
Type
max.
kw
for
1000
rpm
max.
kw
for
1500
rpm
Pilot
hole
Finished-
holes
d [mm] Dimensions [mm] Weight
Min. Max. A B L
L1
+
L2 E C F g f [kg]
B 24   1.10   1.50 – 10 24 52 36 56 26 4 7.5 41 M 5 6 0.316
B 28   2.20   4.00  7 10 28 66 44 84 40 4 19 46 M 8 10 0.739
B 38   5.50   7.50 12 14 38 83 58 84 40 4 18 48 M 8 10 1.22
B 42 11.00 15.00 12 20 42 92 65 88 42 4 19 50 M 8 10 1.49